Jane Stacy Collection
1943-2013

Extent: 3.5 linear feet
Accession Number: 2014.010

Abstract: The Jane Stacy Collection contains interviews and biographical research
regarding athletes and teams involved in Southeast Missouri State University athletics,
other published materials, photo albums and DVDs from events, and other materials
related to the career of SEMO alumni services director Jane Stacy.

Processed by: Luke Haun, February 2015

Repository: Special Collections and Archives, Southeast Missouri State University
Phone: (573) 651-2245; Fax: (573) 651-2666; Email: semoarchives@semo.edu

Provenance: Donated by Jane Stacy, 2014

Citation: Jane Stacy Collection, Special Collection and Archives, Southeast Missouri
State University

Restrictions: None

Biographical Note: Jane Cooper Stacy was born in 1938, the daughter of a Baptist
minister. Stacy arrived at Southeast Missouri State University in 1956 as an incoming
freshman, where she met her future husband Bill Stacy, a football star who later served
as president of the university from 1979 to 1989. Bill and Jane were married in 1958,
had three children together, and divorced in 1989. During their marriage, Stacy finished
her degree at SEMO. In 1973, Stacy was hired to be the university’s Head of Alumni
Services, a position that she would hold until her retirement in 2008. After her
retirement, Stacy maintained a relationship with the university, researching and writing a
book on the Southeast Missouri State Athletic Hall of Fame and the athletes who have
been inducted into it.

Scope and Content Note: The collection contains various materials related to Jane
Stacy’s career and work, including interviews and other research materials regarding
the writing of her book The Athletic Hall of Fame of Southeast Missouri. Also included
are photograph alboums of SEMO homecomings, DVDs depicting several university
events, books either written or contributed to by Stacy, newspaper clippings regarding
Jane Stacy and Southeast Missouri State University, and awards given to Jane Stacy.

Rules or Conventions: Finding Aid prepared using DACS.



Series Descriptions

Series I: Southeast Missouri State Athletic Hall of Fame

Contains research files and interview notes regarding the Southeast Missouri Hall of
Fame. This series also includes email correspondence between Jane Stacy and
interviewees, as well as information packets regarding the induction of members of the
2012 and 2013 Hall of Fame Classes.

Series Il: Audiovisual Materials

Contains two photograph albums from homecomings and other ceremonies at SEMO
attended by Jane Stacy, loose photographs of Bill and Jane Stacy, as well as DVD
documentaries about the history of SEMO athletics and the building of Academic Hall at
SEMO.

Series lll: Awards and Recognitions

Contains congratulatory notes and awards received by Jane Stacy throughout her time
at Southeast Missouri State University. These awards include resolutions from the
Missouri House of Representatives and Senate.

Series IV: Newspaper Clippings and Articles
Includes various articles regarding Jane and Bill Stacy and other events throughout the
years at Southeast Missouri State University.

Series V: Published Materials

Contains Stacy’s books Louis Lorimier, Southeast Missouri State University Athletic Hall
of Fame, and information on her other book, Mosaic of Memories. Also included in the
series are works that Stacy contributed to, Faculty Dames Cookbook and Recipes from
Wildwood.

Series VI - Truman Project
This contains scripts and slides of a production narrated by Bill and Jane Stacy
regarding the life of Harry and Bess Truman.



Table of Contents
S IS | e

Y= =S | TR
Y= 1= 1 PR
YT 1S PP
YT =S U

SO IS Ve



Series |

Box 4454
Folder 1

Folder 2

Folder 3

Folder 4

Folder 5

Folder 6

Folder 7

Folder 8

Folder 9

Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22
Folder 23
Folder 24
Folder 25
Folder 26
Folder 27
Folder 28
Folder 29
Folder 30
Folder 31
Folder 32
Folder 33
Folder 34
Folder 35
Folder 36
Folder 37
Folder 38
Folder 39
Folder 40
Folder 41
Folder 42

Container List

Southeast Missouri State University Athletic Hall

of Fame

Keatting/ O’'Neal
Kelvin Anderson
Don Anderson
Rick Attig

Ted Banker

Anderson, Rolla Team of 1943

Lizz Barringer
Clarence Bergman
Jack Behren

John “Hap” Bernard
Cheri Brooks
Terrence Braunch
Charlie Brune

Greg Brune

Pat Colon

FJ Corleux

Kenneth “Kenny” Dement
Hope Daugherty
John Diepenbruck
Rich Eichhorst
William “Bud” Eley
Lisa Foster

Cindy Gannon

Bill Giessing

Wayne Goddard
Mike Gohn

Joey Haines

Gray C. Harris
Krista Haukap

Frank Hawkins
Donald Heeb

Ted Henderson

Ken Iman

Pam Kellerman
Jayne Creek Kilgariff
Ken Knox

Jim Lohr

Dale Meier

Bill McLane

Ryland “Dutch” Myer
Kermet “Moose” Meystadt
Rex Miller

Undated
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
Undated
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
Undated
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
Undated
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
Undated
Undated
2012
Undated
Undated
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012



Series |

Box 4454
Folder 43
Folder 44
Folder 45
Folder 46
Folder 47
Folder 48
Folder 49
Folder 50
Folder 51
Folder 52
Folder 53
Folder 54
Folder 55
Folder 56
Folder 57
Folder 58
Folder 59
Folder 60
Folder 61

Box 4458
Folder 1
Folder 2
Folder 3
Folder 4
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7
Folder 8
Folder 9
Folder 10
Folder 11
Folder 12
Folder 13
Folder 14
Folder 15
Folder 16
Folder 17
Folder 18
Folder 19
Folder 20
Folder 21
Folder 22

Southeast Missouri State University Athletic Hall

of Fame

Herb Mulky

Doug “Berg” Neuse
Jan Onderdonk
Otto Porter

Dan Pieffer
Andrew Prexberg
Don Pritchard

Carl Ritter

Kerry Robinson
Ray Rippelmeyer
Marvin Rosengarten
John Schneider
John Schwepker
Walter Smallwood
Jill Prystalki- Shirey
Abe Stuber

Rob Thomas

Bruce Thomas
Royal Tibe

Joe Uhls

Tom Upton

Mike Vanatta

Stephen Vaughn

Rick Wodlington

Linda Wells

Ed White

Laura Bryne White

Caroll Williams

Laura White

Clark Wille

Curtis Williams

Steve Williams Baseball Card and Info
John Wittenborn

Mike Wood

Articles about Hall of Fame Inductees
St. Louis Southeast Meeting

Tuba Meto

1943 Basketball Photo and 12 photos from reunion

1960-1961 SEMO basketball team
1976 Baseball Team
1985 Men'’s Indoor Track Team

2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
Undated
Undated
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
Undated

2012

2012

2012
Undated
2012
Undated
2012
Undated
2012

2012

2012

2012
1987; 2012
2012

2012
2007-2010
2012

2012
1943; 2012
2012

2012

2012



Series | Southeast Missouri State University Athletic Hall

of Fame
Box 4458
Folder 23 1987 Gymnastics Team 2012
Folder 24 1969 Men’s Track and Field 2012
Folder 25 Women’s Basketball 1990-1991
Folder 26 SEMO Hall of Fame Articles from the Southeast 2003-2012
Missourian
Folder 27 Copies of Hall of Fame Survey 2012
Folder 28 1984 Men’s Cross Country Team 2012
Folder 29 Programs from various SEMO sporting events 2002-2011
Folder 30 Programs from various SEMO sporting events 2003-2010
Folder 31 Addresses for SEMO Alumnus in the Hall of Fame 2012
Folder 32 Jeremy Johnson 2012
Folder 33 Men’s Track 1969 Reunion 2012
Folder 34 Empty Envelope from Athletic Department 2012
Folder 35 Kevin M. White 2012
Folder 36 Article from Southeast Missourian about SEMO 2012
Athletics
Folder 37 1991 Softball 2012
Folder 38 Terry Hopkins 2012
Folder 39 Tom Thrower 2012
Folder 40 1988-1989 Men’s Basketball Team 2012
Box 4459
Folder 1 Jane Stacy General Notes and Correspondence 2012
Folder 2 SEMO Hall of Fame 2012 2012
Folder 3 Hall of Fame 2013 2013
Folder 4 James Hamby Articles 1986
Folder 5 2012 Hall of Fame Packet 2012
Folder 6 2012-2013 Athletic Hall of Fame Notes and Addresses 2012-2013
Folder 7 Southeast Missourian Articles 2009
Series |l Audiovisual Materials
Box 4459
Folder 8 Jane Stacy personal and event Photographs 1980s; 2000s
Folder 9 Southeast Missouri State Event DVDs 2000s

Folders 10- Southeast Missouri State Homecoming 1987-1990 1987-1990
14 scrapbook

Box 4460
Folders 1-4 Southeast Missouri State Homecoming 1987-1990 1987-1990
scrapbook (cont.)



Series Il
Box 4461
Item 1

Series |l
Box 4460
Folder 5
Folder 6
Folder 7

Box 4461
ltems 2-3

Artifact 1

Artifact 2

Series IV
Box 4460
Folder 8
Folder 9

Box 4461
Items 4-6

Series V
Box 4460
Folder 10

Folder 11

Series VI
Box 4460
Folder 12
Folder 13

Box 4461
Folder 1

Audiovisual Materials

Jane Stacy Southeast Missouri State University Photo Ca.1970s-2008

Album
Awards and Recognition
Jane Stacy Awards

Homecoming 2008
Southeast Missouri State Collectors Spoons

Resolutions from the Missouri House and Senate
congratulating Jane Stacy

Southeast Missouri State Commemorative Pitcher
Salt and Pepper Shakers from Wildwood
Newspaper Clippings and Articles

Articles about the inauguration of Bill Stacy

Jane Stacy Articles

Three articles about Jane Stacy

Published Materials
Jane Stacy Books

Signed Copy of The Athletic Hall of Fame of
Southeast Missouri State University

Truman Project
Folder from Truman Project

Scripts from the Truman Project

Four Slides of Harry and Bess Truman

2008
2008
Ca. 1946-1973

2010

Ca. 1919-1946

Ca. 1980s

1980; 1982
1994; 2003

1998; 2008;
2011

1978; 1982;
1989
2013

1976
1976

1976



