Jane Stacy Collection 1943-2013

Extent: 3.5 linear feet

Accession Number: 2014.010

Abstract: The Jane Stacy Collection contains interviews and biographical research regarding athletes and teams involved in Southeast Missouri State University athletics, other published materials, photo albums and DVDs from events, and other materials related to the career of SEMO alumni services director Jane Stacy.

Processed by: Luke Haun, February 2015

Repository: Special Collections and Archives, Southeast Missouri State University Phone: (573) 651-2245; Fax: (573) 651-2666; Email: semoarchives@semo.edu

Provenance: Donated by Jane Stacy, 2014

Citation: Jane Stacy Collection, Special Collection and Archives, Southeast Missouri

State University

Restrictions: None

Biographical Note: Jane Cooper Stacy was born in 1938, the daughter of a Baptist minister. Stacy arrived at Southeast Missouri State University in 1956 as an incoming freshman, where she met her future husband Bill Stacy, a football star who later served as president of the university from 1979 to 1989. Bill and Jane were married in 1958, had three children together, and divorced in 1989. During their marriage, Stacy finished her degree at SEMO. In 1973, Stacy was hired to be the university's Head of Alumni Services, a position that she would hold until her retirement in 2008. After her retirement, Stacy maintained a relationship with the university, researching and writing a book on the Southeast Missouri State Athletic Hall of Fame and the athletes who have been inducted into it.

Scope and Content Note: The collection contains various materials related to Jane Stacy's career and work, including interviews and other research materials regarding the writing of her book *The Athletic Hall of Fame of Southeast Missouri*. Also included are photograph albums of SEMO homecomings, DVDs depicting several university events, books either written or contributed to by Stacy, newspaper clippings regarding Jane Stacy and Southeast Missouri State University, and awards given to Jane Stacy.

Rules or Conventions: Finding Aid prepared using DACS.

Series Descriptions

Series I: Southeast Missouri State Athletic Hall of Fame

Contains research files and interview notes regarding the Southeast Missouri Hall of Fame. This series also includes email correspondence between Jane Stacy and interviewees, as well as information packets regarding the induction of members of the 2012 and 2013 Hall of Fame Classes.

Series II: Audiovisual Materials

Contains two photograph albums from homecomings and other ceremonies at SEMO attended by Jane Stacy, loose photographs of Bill and Jane Stacy, as well as DVD documentaries about the history of SEMO athletics and the building of Academic Hall at SEMO.

Series III: Awards and Recognitions

Contains congratulatory notes and awards received by Jane Stacy throughout her time at Southeast Missouri State University. These awards include resolutions from the Missouri House of Representatives and Senate.

Series IV: Newspaper Clippings and Articles

Includes various articles regarding Jane and Bill Stacy and other events throughout the years at Southeast Missouri State University.

Series V: Published Materials

Contains Stacy's books *Louis Lorimier*, *Southeast Missouri State University Athletic Hall of Fame*, and information on her other book, *Mosaic of Memories*. Also included in the series are works that Stacy contributed to, *Faculty Dames Cookbook* and *Recipes from Wildwood*.

Series VI - Truman Project

This contains scripts and slides of a production narrated by Bill and Jane Stacy regarding the life of Harry and Bess Truman.

Table of Contents

Series I	4
Series II	6
Series III	7
Series IV	7
Series V	7
Series VI	7

Container List

Series I **Southeast Missouri State University Athletic Hall** of Fame Box 4454 Folder 1 Keatting/ O'Neal Undated Folder 2 Kelvin Anderson 2012 Folder 3 Don Anderson 2012 Folder 4 Rick Attiq 2012 Folder 5 **Ted Banker** 2012 Anderson, Rolla Team of 1943 Folder 6 2012 Folder 7 Lizz Barringer 2012 Clarence Bergman Folder 8 Undated Folder 9 Jack Behren 2012 Folder 10 John "Hap" Bernard 2012 Folder 11 Cheri Brooks 2012 Terrence Braunch Folder 12 2012 Folder 13 Charlie Brune 2012 Folder 14 Grea Brune 2012 Folder 15 Pat Colon Undated Folder 16 FJ Corleux 2012 Kenneth "Kenny" Dement Folder 17 2012 Folder 18 Hope Daugherty 2012 John Diepenbruck 2012 Folder 19 Rich Eichhorst Folder 20 2012 William "Bud" Eley 2012 Folder 21 Folder 22 Lisa Foster 2012 Folder 23 Cindy Gannon Undated Folder 24 Bill Giessina 2012 Wayne Goddard Folder 25 2012 Folder 26 Mike Gohn 2012 Folder 27 Joey Haines 2012 Folder 28 Gray C. Harris 2012 Folder 29 Krista Haukap 2012 Frank Hawkins Folder 30 Undated Folder 31 **Donald Heeb** Undated Ted Henderson Folder 32 2012 Folder 33 Ken Iman Undated Folder 34 Pam Kellerman Undated Folder 35 Jayne Creek Kilgariff 2012 Folder 36 Ken Knox 2012 Folder 37 Jim Lohr 2012 Folder 38 Dale Meier 2012 Folder 39 Bill McLane 2012 Ryland "Dutch" Myer Folder 40 2012 Folder 41 Kermet "Moose" Meystadt 2012 Folder 42 Rex Miller 2012

Series I **Southeast Missouri State University Athletic Hall** of Fame Box 4454 Folder 43 Herb Mulky 2012 Doug "Berg" Neuse Folder 44 2012 Folder 45 Jan Onderdonk 2012 Folder 46 Otto Porter 2012 Folder 47 Dan Pieffer 2012 2012 Folder 48 **Andrew Prexberg** Folder 49 Don Pritchard Undated Folder 50 Carl Ritter Undated Folder 51 Kerry Robinson 2012 Folder 52 Ray Rippelmeyer 2012 Folder 53 Marvin Rosengarten 2012 John Schneider 2012 Folder 54 Folder 55 John Schwepker 2012 Folder 56 Walter Smallwood 2012 Jill Prystalki- Shirey Folder 57 2012 Abe Stuber Folder 58 2012 Folder 59 **Rob Thomas** 2012 **Bruce Thomas** Folder 60 2012 Folder 61 Royal Tibe Undated Box 4458 Folder 1 Joe Uhls 2012 Folder 2 Tom Upton 2012 Mike Vanatta Folder 3 2012 Folder 4 Stephen Vaughn Undated Folder 5 Rick Wodlington 2012 Linda Wells Folder 6 Undated Folder 7 Ed White 2012 Folder 8 Laura Bryne White Undated Caroll Williams Folder 9 2012 Folder 10 Laura White 2012 Folder 11 Clark Wille 2012 Folder 12 Curtis Williams 2012 Steve Williams Baseball Card and Info 1987; 2012 Folder 13 Folder 14 John Wittenborn 2012 Mike Wood Folder 15 2012 Articles about Hall of Fame Inductees Folder 16 2007-2010 Folder 17 St. Louis Southeast Meeting 2012 Folder 18 Tuba Meto 2012 1943 Basketball Photo and 12 photos from reunion 1943; 2012 Folder 19 1960-1961 SEMO basketball team Folder 20 2012 1976 Baseball Team Folder 21 2012 1985 Men's Indoor Track Team Folder 22 2012

Series I	Southeast Missouri State University Athletic Hall of Fame	
Box 4458 Folder 23 Folder 24 Folder 25 Folder 26	1987 Gymnastics Team 1969 Men's Track and Field Women's Basketball SEMO Hall of Fame Articles from the Southeast Missourian	2012 2012 1990-1991 2003-2012
Folder 27 Folder 28 Folder 29 Folder 30 Folder 31 Folder 32 Folder 33 Folder 34 Folder 35	Copies of Hall of Fame Survey 1984 Men's Cross Country Team Programs from various SEMO sporting events Programs from various SEMO sporting events Addresses for SEMO Alumnus in the Hall of Fame Jeremy Johnson Men's Track 1969 Reunion Empty Envelope from Athletic Department Kevin M. White	2012 2012 2002-2011 2003-2010 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012 2012
Folder 36 Folder 37 Folder 38 Folder 39 Folder 40	Article from Southeast Missourian about SEMO Athletics 1991 Softball Terry Hopkins Tom Thrower 1988-1989 Men's Basketball Team	2012 2012 2012 2012 2012
Folder 1 Folder 2 Folder 3 Folder 4 Folder 5 Folder 6 Folder 7	Jane Stacy General Notes and Correspondence SEMO Hall of Fame 2012 Hall of Fame 2013 James Hamby Articles 2012 Hall of Fame Packet 2012-2013 Athletic Hall of Fame Notes and Addresses Southeast Missourian Articles	2012 2012 2013 1986 2012 2012-2013 2009
Series II Box 4459 Folder 8 Folder 9 Folders 10- 14	Audiovisual Materials Jane Stacy personal and event Photographs Southeast Missouri State Event DVDs Southeast Missouri State Homecoming 1987-1990 scrapbook	1980s; 2000s 2000s 1987-1990
Box 4460 Folders 1-4	Southeast Missouri State Homecoming 1987-1990 scrapbook (cont.)	1987-1990

Series II Box 4461	Audiovisual Materials		
Item 1	Jane Stacy Southeast Missouri State University Photo Album	Ca.1970s-2008	
Series III Box 4460	Awards and Recognition		
Folder 5 Folder 6 Folder 7	Jane Stacy Awards Homecoming 2008 Southeast Missouri State Collectors Spoons	2008 2008 Ca. 1946-1973	
Box 4461 Items 2-3	Resolutions from the Missouri House and Senate congratulating Jane Stacy	2010	
Artifact 1	Southeast Missouri State Commemorative Pitcher	Ca. 1919-1946	
Artifact 2	Salt and Pepper Shakers from Wildwood	Ca. 1980s	
Series IV Box 4460 Folder 8 Folder 9	Newspaper Clippings and Articles		
	Articles about the inauguration of Bill Stacy Jane Stacy Articles	1980; 1982 1994; 2003	
Box 4461 Items 4-6	Three articles about Jane Stacy	1998; 2008; 2011	
Series V Box 4460	Published Materials		
Folder 10	Jane Stacy Books	1978; 1982; 1989	
Folder 11	Signed Copy of The Athletic Hall of Fame of Southeast Missouri State University	2013	
Series VI Box 4460 Folder 12 Folder 13	Truman Project		
	Folder from Truman Project Scripts from the Truman Project	1976 1976	
Box 4461 Folder 1	Four Slides of Harry and Bess Truman	1976	